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NOTARY-AUDITOR LIST BY VICARIATE 

 
All Phone Numbers Without an Area Code Begin With Area Code 309 

VICARIATE NAME PHONE       E-MAIL PARISH 

Bloomington-
Lincoln 

 
Danaher, Mrs. Rosemary 

 
808-0635 

 
 
r.t.danaher@gmail.com 

 
St. Mary Church, Bloomington 

  
Hermes, Mrs. Shaun M. 
 

726-1381 - H 
825-6180 - Cell 

 
shermes@hotmail.com 

Epiphany Church, Normal 
Testing Site 

  
King, Mrs. Domine 
 

452-2585, X-200 - W 
275-2256 - Cell (#1) 

 
domine.king@comcast.net 

 
Epiphany Church, Normal 

 
 
 
Koerner, Deacon Gary D. 
 

 
 
309-830-1540 - Cell 

 
deacongary2012@gmail.com 

 
St. Mary Church, Downs 
St. Patrick Church of Merna, Bloomington 

  
Longfellow, Mr. Tim 
 

825-6297 - Cell 
451-3387 - H 

 
longfel@comcast.net St. Patrick Church of Merna, Bloomington 

 Sutton, Miss Cynthia J. 825-4193 - Cell cjsutton18832@gmail.com  

 
Champaign 
 

 
Koeberlein, Deacon Donald P. 217-867-231- H 

217-369-8453 - Cell 

 
ddkoby@aol.com 

 
Pesotum, Philo, & Bongard Parishes 

 
 
Mohrbacher, Deacon Edward C. 
 

 
217-649-5083 - Cell laurajean8@juno.com (Put 

“confidential” in subject so spouse 
doesn’t open.) 

 
Holy Cross Church, Champaign 

  
Scott, Mrs. Jacqueline “Jackie”  M. 

 
258-4200 - Cell 

 
jmscott8187@msn.com 

 
St. Matthew Church, Champaign 



    
 Taylor, Mrs. Tracy 217-442-2929 tracydtaylor94@gmail.com St. Paul Church, Danville 

 

 

Truax, Mrs. Norma L. 
 

217-446-9317 trua65@gmail.com St. Paul Church, Danville 

 Wysocki, Mrs. Barbara 217-367-5014 bwysocki16@gmail.com St. Patrick Church, Urbana 

 

LaSalle 
 

Cruz, Mrs. Esmeralda 815-830-2362 - Cell esmeraldamexico@hotmail.com St. Hyacinth Church, LaSalle 

 Gillan, Mrs. Nanette M. 815-878-8860 - Cell nanettegillan80@gmail.com St. Anthony Church, Spring Valley 

 
 
Murphy, Deacon John P. 815-646-4723 - H 

815-664-1155 - W 
815-878-4723 - Cell 

 
deaconjohn@aboutsmh.org 

 
St. Louis Church, Princeton 
St. Mary Church, Tiskilwa 

 
 

 
Prushinski, Mrs. Susanna 815-872-0160 - H 

815-915-6960 - Cell 

 
susannatprushinski@gmail.com  

St. Louis Church, Princeton 

 
 
Woodshank, Ms. Mary Ann  

 
815-223-0283 - H 
815-488-0606 - Cell 

 
mwoodshank@comcast.net St. Joseph Church, Peru 

Holy Family Church, Oglesby 
LaSalle Parishes 

 
Macomb 

 
Golemo, Ms. Camilla 
 

217-847-3844 - H 
309-221-2769 - Cell 

 
camillagolemo1@gmail.com St. Mary Church, Hamilton 

Hancock County Catholic Churches 

 
 
Mannino, Ms. Molly 343-1626 - H 

368-2899 - Cell 

 
mmannino11@comcast.net 

 
All Galesburg Parishes 

 
 
Noel, Mrs. Theresa 734-6147 - H 

221-6147 - Cell 

 
btnoel@frontiernet.net Immaculate Conception Church, Monmouth 

 (Winters in the South) 
Ries, Deacon Arthur 

 
945-2734 - Cell 

 
47ries@gmail.com 

 
St. Malachy Church, Geneseo 

 Taylor, Mrs. Kathleen A. 

 

224-1394 kathleen.taylor@rlicorp.com St. Mary Church, Canton 



    

 
 
Yuskis, Ms. Cortney 

 
515-422-4993 

 
cryuskis@yahoo.com Hancock County Catholic Churches 

Nauvoo, Hamilton, Carthage, Dallas City, & Warsaw 

 
Ottawa 

 
 
Caputo, Mrs. Mary Jean 

 
815-672-0100 

 
mjccaputo@gmail.com 

Sts. Peter & Paul Church, Leonore 
St. Michael the Archangel Parish, Streator 

 
 
Caputo, Deacon Robb 

 
815-672-0100 

 
lukec6@gmail.com Sts. Peter & Paul Church, Leonore 

St. Michael the Archangel Parish, Streator 

 Fogarty, Mrs. Kristina M. 815-434-1829 jkfogs82@att.net St. Patrick Church, Ottawa 

Pekin 
 
DeCapp, Ms. Patricia A. 

 
251-8815 

 
pdecapp@gmail.com St. Mary of Lourdes, Germantown Hills 

St. Mary Church, Metamora 

 
 
King, Ms. Michelle M. “Mickey” 339-6506 - Cell 

266-6791, X271 - W 

 
mking@bscmorton.org 

 
Blessed Sacrament Church, Morton 

 
 
LaBelle, Deacon Eugene 

 
392-1796 

 
1erlabelle@gmail.com St. Mary Church, Delavan 

St. Joseph Church, Hopedale 

 Ranney, Mr. Steve 

 

202-3920 sranney10@gmail.com St. Joseph Church, Pekin 

 Scamp, Deacon Mark 

 

397-1346 mscamp54@gmail.com St. Joseph Church, Pekin 

 
 
Schmidt, Mrs. Marleen A. 346-3993 - H (#1) 

241-4058 - Cell 

 
1948monko@gmail.com  

St. Joseph Church, Pekin 

 
 
Thomas, Mrs. Linda 444-3207 - W 

453-9301 - Cell 

 
lindapdds@yahoo.com St. Patrick Church, Washington & 

St. Monica Church, East Peoria 

Peoria  
 
Hardesty, Mrs. Theresa R. 

 
253-1087 

 
trhadopt@gmail.com 

 
St. Jude Church, Peoria 

 Hawley, Hon. Jonathan E. 
 
309-671-7140 

 
Jonathan E Hawley@ilcd.uscourts.gov 

 
Blessed Sacrament Church 

 
 
Mackoway, Mr. John P. 699-5213 - H 

201-2644 - Cell 

 
mackoway3@yahoo.com 

 
St. Thomas the Apostle Church, Peoria 



    
  
 

 
Perkins, Mrs. Linn 693-1402 - H 

671-3550 - W 
231-0261 - Cell 

 
lperkins@wjnklaw.com 

 
St. Thomas Church, Peoria 

 
 
Tomczyk, Mr. Chet A. 692-4559 

657-3227 - Cell (#1) 

 
tchexconsult@gmail.com 

 
St. Vincent de Paul Church, Peoria 

 
Pontiac 

 
Billington, Mrs. Mary J. 815-674-6358 - Cell 

815-832-4926 - H 
815-842-1138 - W 

 
mary.j.billington1116@gmail.com 

 
St. Mary Church, Pontiac 

 
 
Mote, Ms. Angela 

 
242-6964 

 
angelamote66@gmail.com  Chenoa, Cullom, Dwight, Fairbury, Lexington, Odell, 

& Pontiac Parishes 

  
Wallace, Deacon Jim 

 
815-848-5329 - Cell 

 
Servant518@outlook.com 

 
St. Mary Church, Pontiac 

 Wille, Mr. John H. 815-842-1233 jhwillena@gmail.com St. Mary Church, Pontiac 

Rock Island  
 
Catour, Mrs. Anna  762-4634, Ext. 207 

(Christ the King) 

 
annacatour@gmail.com 

 
Christ the King Church, Moline 

 Martinez, Mrs. Alba D. 721-0502 - Cell dawnd13564@yahoo.com St. Mary Church, Moline 

 
 
Schwartz, Mr. Kendall 277-3594 - H 

781-1647 - Cell 

 
kendall.schwartz@gmail.com Sacred Heart Church, Rock Island 

St. Mary Church, Rock Island 

 
 
VanLandegen, Mrs. Amelia 
 

 
429-0199 

 
ameliamartens92@gmail.com Sacred Heart Church, Rock Island 

St. Mary Church, Rock Island 
 
 
 
 


